coverage of our solar panel added in the policy. Total coverage is Rs.307 crores. 

Quotations have been received from ten insurance companies for current insurance. 

The lowest quotation is from M/s S8I General Insurance Co Ltd. Total effective amount 

of premium would be Rs.3,26,034/- (Rupees three lakh twenty six thousand and thirty 

four only). 

DECISION. As per decision of the MC members M/s SBI General Insurance Co Ltd has 

been selected for insurance of building and other infrastructure of our society for an amount of 

Rs.3,26,034/- for the year of 2026-27. The contribution amount by each member of the society